)	Lee County Board Of County Commiss			
1. REQUESTED MOTION:	Agenda Item Summary	Blue Sheet No.	20040905	
1. REQUESTED MOTION:				
ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt a resolution to approve changing a street name on a platted street: as recorded Bethany Ct in Principia				
subdivision Plat Book 28/ Page 44, to be changed to Bethany Ct N and Bethany Ct S respectively.				
WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: To be in compliance with Lee County Ordinance 88-13.				
WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: To avoid possible delays in emergency response.				
2. <u>DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY</u> :		3. MEETING DATE:		
COMMISSION DISTRICT #3		07 25	^ ^ / /	
		01-27	-2004	
4. <u>AGENDA</u> :	5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE:	6. REQUESTOR OF INFO	ORMATION:	
W. GOVERN	(Specify)			
X CONSENT ADMINISTRATIVE	STATUTE	A. COMMISSIONER		
APPEALS	ORDINANCE ADMIN. CODE	B. DEPARTMENT C. DIVISION Public Safety		
PUBLIC	X OTHER	C. DIVISION Public Safety BY: Matt Rechkemmer, 911 Program Mgr		
WALK ON		J. State Recircumici, 911 110grain wigi		
TIME REQUIRED:		The Market	The state of the s	
7. <u>BACKGROUND</u> :		V		
In accordance with Lee County Ordinance	, 88-13, the Enhanced 9-1-1 Telephone S	ystem Program Manager shall rec	commend approval	
for street name changes of existing plats w	within the unincorporated areas of Lee Co	unty. The 9-1-1 Addressing Prog	ram previously	
proposed an address change to correct a ho effort by the County to prevent any possib	le delays in service by police, fire and FM	or the past 30 years. The reason MS responders as a result of the ex	for this action is an	
numbering system. A petition presented b	y a number of residents of Bethany Ct re	quested the aforementioned street	name change thus	
leaving the house numbers unaffected. The	e street name modification minimizes the	e effect on the residents by allowing	ng the residents to	
maintain their current house numbers. The	is design has been successful in other are	as of the county and has been end	orsed by the Lee	
County 9-1-1 Program.				
Attachment 1, Recolution				
Attachment 1: Resolution				
8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS: Staff Recommends Approval.				
9. <u>RECOMMENDED APPROVAL</u> :				
A B C Department Purchasing Human	D E Other County	F Budget Scrvices	G County Manager	
Director or Contracts Resources	Attorney	APSW	County manager	
ND WO NA NA	and the state of t	OM Risk GC	i.k	
MINANOPINA I INA I	AS1412 Notisted ,	Title Titlet They of		
10. COMMISSION ACTION:	The Carlot	7 1 1 1 / 1	11404	
APPRO				
DENIED				
DEFERRED OTHER RECEIVED BY COUNTY ADMIN				
7/14/04				
			IT GASLT	
Date: 7/14/04 COUNTY ADMIN OF FORWARDED TO:				
Time: 8: 30				
$\epsilon_{i} \rho_{i}$				
	Former	ded To:		
	That is	Topa	I_{\perp}^{*}	
			\mathbb{V}	

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE A STREET NAME CHANGE AS REQUESTED BY THE LEE COUNTY E 9-1-1 ADDRESSING DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, UNDER LEE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 88-13, the enhanced 911 Emergency Telephone System Program Manager shall recommend approval of street name changes of existing plats within the unincorporated areas of Lee County; and

WHEREAS, the E-9-1-1 Addressing Department has proposed said street name change; and

WHEREAS, said proposed change shall not be a duplicate of an existing street name within Lee County.

WHEREAS, the following street name is to be changed in Lee County, Florida:

FROM: Bethany Ct (PB 28/ PG 44)

TO: Bethany Ct N (lots # H 11 thru H 20; I 08 thru I 14)

Bethany Ct S (lots # H 01 thru H 10; I 01 thru I 07)

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida that:

The Board of County Commissioners does hereby approve and give its written consent that the aforementioned street names are changed and all records and plats be amended to reflect this change.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption and notification of all property owners abutting right of way affecting street name change.

by Commissionera vote as follows:	and second	the Lee County Board of County Coed by Commissioner	and, upon being put to
Bob Janes			
Ray Judah			
John Albion			
Douglas St. Cerny			
Andrew Coy			
DULY PASSED AND A	DOPTED this _	day of	
ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN, CLERK		BOARD OF COUNTY COMMI OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA	SSIONERS
By:	By:	Chairman	
		APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
	By:	Office of County Attorney	